ISL28533, ISL28534, ISL28535, ISL28633, ISL28634, ISL28635
Table of Contents
Pin Configurations. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Pin Descriptions. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Typical Sensor Application Block Diagram, ISL28533 Single-Ended Output . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Typical Bridge Sensor Application Block Diagram, ISL28634 Differential Output . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
G0 and G1 Programmable Gain Setting . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Ordering Information  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

Thermocouple
Strain Gauge
NOTE: For valid logic “Z” state leave G0/G1 pins in high impedance state. Internal 100kΩ pull-up and pull-down resistors on these pins establishes
logic “Z”. See “Applications Information” on page 25 for more information.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Notes 1, 2, 3)
PART
MARKING
TEMP RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
(RoHS Compliant)
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL28533FVZ 28533 FVZ -40 to +125 14 Ld TSSOP M14.173
ISL28534FVZ 28534 FVZ -40 to +125 14 Ld TSSOP M14.173
ISL28535FVZ 28535 FVZ -40 to +125 14 Ld TSSOP M14.173
ISL28633FVZ 28633 FVZ -40 to +125 14 Ld TSSOP M14.173
ISL28634FVZ 28634 FVZ -40 to +125 14 Ld TSSOP M14.173
ISL28635FVZ 28635 FVZ -40 to +125 14 Ld TSSOP M14.173
ISL28533EV2Z ISL28533 Evaluation Board
ISL28534EV2Z ISL28534 Evaluation Board
ISL28535EV2Z ISL28535 Evaluation Board
ISL28633EV2Z ISL28633 Evaluation Board
ISL28634EV2Z ISL28634 Evaluation Board
ISL28635EV2Z ISL28635 Evaluation Board
NOTES:
1. Add “-T13” suffix for 2.5k unit or “-T7A” suffix for 250 unit Tape and Reel options. See TB347 for details about reel specifications.
2. These Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and 100% matte tin plate plus
anneal (e3 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations). Pb-free products are MSL